Code	LEC
Company name	Central Power Real Estate Joint Stock Company
Date	06/27/2024
Subject	Change of ownership ratio at SOLEIL HB JSC

## **Content:**

On June 27, 2024, Central Power Real Estate Joint Stock Company (LEC) announces the change of ownership ratio at Anh Duong Hoa Binh Development and Investment Joint Stock Company (short name: SOLEIL HB JSC) from 50.52% to 47.52% charter capital. Accordingly, Anh Duong Hoa Binh Development and Investment Joint Stock Company will become an affiliated company of LEC.